
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6759
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
EXPERT GROUP ON LOW CARBON EMISSION STRATEGIES
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Expert Group on Low Carbon Emission Strategies for inclusive development/growth has submitted its final report;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the major recommendations in the report; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government on these recommendations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) : The 'Expert Group on Low Carbon Strategy for Inclusive Growth' duly constituted by Planning Commission on 07/01/2010 is yet to submit its final report.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : Does not arise.
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